

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 3570/2008 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008

DELHI INST.OF HOTEL MANGT.& CAT.TECH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHWAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/02/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.  
For Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on 10.3.2008.

The personal appearance of the Principal before the High

Court is stayed till then.

(R.K.DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER