

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7251/2008

DELHI INST.OF HOTEL MANGT.& CAT.TECH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHWAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/modification of court's order and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As per order dated 10.3.2008 no vakalatnama and counter affidavit have been filed by the respondent. The contempt petition dated 29.9.2008 is defective. Cure defects within two weeks and list thereafter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk