

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7251/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2007 in LPA No. 265/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI INST.OF HOTEL MANGT.&amp; CAT.TECH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHWAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/modification of court's order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTUFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Sunil Kumar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Awanish Sinha, Adv.  
Mr.Harvid Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Jayant K.Mehta, Adv.  
Mr.Sandeep Bhagat, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent submits that he has filed vakalatnama in March, 2008. In spite of that, his name has not been shown in the cause-list. The Registry is directed to show his name in the cause-list.

Let copies of paperbook and I.A. be served on the counsel for the respondent within a week.

Counter affidavit be filed within three weeks.  
List the matter after four weeks.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master