

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7251/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2007 in LPA No. 265/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI INST.OF HOTEL MANGT.& CAT.TECH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHWAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/modification of court's order and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 102 of 2009 In SLP(C)No.7251/2008

Date: 31/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On the ground of illness of learned counsel for the petitioner, the
matters are adjourned by two weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master